Updated 4/8/2020

COUNTY

SCHOOLS

TOWNS

VILLAGES

COLD WAR VETERANS EXEMPTION

Maximum Allowable Ceilings For 2020 Assessment Rolls
(2020 School, 2021 County/Town, and 2021 Village Tax Rolls)
The ceilings listed are subject to each town's Equalization Rate.

13

134601
130200
372002
132602
372601
133201
135801
134001
134201
131300
134801
135001
134602
102801
135601
133801

130200
131300
132000
132200
132400
132600
132800
133089
133200
133400
133600
133889
134089
134200
134400
134689
134889
135089
135200
135400
135689
135889

133001
134001
134801
134803
135001
135801
133801
134601
135601

DUTCHESS

ARLINGTON
BEACON
CARMEL
DOVER
HALDANE
HYDE PARK
MILLBROOK
PAWLING

PINE PLAINS
POUGHKEEPSIE CITY
RED HOOK
RHINEBECK
SPACKENKILL
TACONIC HILLS
WAPPINGER
WEBUTUCK

C/BEACON
C/POUGHKEEPSIE
AMENIA
BEEKMAN
CLINTON
DOVER

EAST FISHKILL
FISHKILL

HYDE PARK
LAGRANGE
MILAN
NORTHEAST
PAWLING

PINE PLAINS
PLEASANT VALLEY
POUGHKEEPSIE
RED HOOK
RHINEBECK
STANFORD
UNIONVALE
WAPPINGER
WASHINGTON

FISHKILL

PAWLING

RED HOOK

TIVOLI

RHINEBECK
MILLBROOK
MILLERTON
WAPPINGERS FALLS

Percent
Adopted

15%

NA
NA
10%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
10%
NA
15%
15%
NA

15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
10%
15%
15%
10%
15%
15%
15%
NA
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
NA
15%
15%
15%

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
15%
15%

Ceiling

12,000

8,000

8,000

12,000
12,000

12,000
9,000
12,000
24,000
12,000
8,000
6,000
12,000
8,000
12,000
12,000
27,000

12,000
12,000
12,000
12,000
12,000

12,000
12,000
12,000

27,000
12,000

This information is believed to be accurate, but is not gauranteed.

If you see an error please contact Real Property Tax Services.

RPTL §458-B

Disability Initial
Up to 50% Roll
40,000 2008
40,000 2020
40,000 2020
40,000 2018
40,000 2017
40,000 2009
30,000 2008
40,000 2009
80,000 2009
40,000 2008
40,000 2013
20,000 2009
40,000 2008
40,000 2009
40,000 2008
40,000 2008
90,000 2018
40,000 2009
40,000 2009
40,000 2008
40,000 2009
40,000 2009
40,000 2009
40,000 2008
40,000 2009
90,000 2010
40,000 2008

Local
Options
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IF ALLOWED BY LOCAL OPTION:
Allowed on Cooperative Apartments
Extends initial exemption beyond 10 year limitation
Cold War Vet Exemption Not Allowed

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE CEILINGS:
Available Limits.

10% or15%  1/2 disability rating
8,000 12,000 40,000
6,000 9,000 30,000
4,000 6,000 20,000
= 10,000 15,000 50,000
= 12,000 18,000 60,000
= 14,000 21,000 70,000
= 16,000 24,000 80,000
= 18,000 27,000 90,000
= 20,000 30,000 100,000
= 22,000 33,000 110,000
= 24,000 36,000 120,000
= 26,000 39,000 130,000
= 28,000 42,000 140,000
= 30,000 45,000 150,000
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= 32,000 48,000 160,000

= 34,000 51,000 170,000 Available to

= 36,000 54,000 180,000 "High Appreciation"
= 38,000 57,000 190,000 Counties only.

= 40,000 60,000 200,000

= 42,000 63,000 210,000 Includes Dutchess
= 44,000 66,000 220,000

= 46,000 69,000 230,000

= 48,000 72,000 240,000

= 50,000 75,000 250,000





